‡ Least squares means adjusted for prior antihyperglycemic therapy and baseline value.  

§ p<0.001 compared to placebo + metformin. 

Sitagliptin Add-on Therapy in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes Inadequately Controlled on the Combination 
of Metformin and Glimepiride 

Two hundred twenty nine (229) patients with type 2 diabetes participated in a 24-week, randomized, 
double-blind, placebo-controlled study designed to assess the efficacy of sitagliptin in combination with 
glimepiride, with metformin. Patients entered a run-in treatment period on glimepiride (≥4 mg per day) in